Insufficient funding was appropriated for the 
fiscal year to meet the demand for services. 

BoS 

3 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or 
transfer, or borrow, the sum of Forty-two thousand six 
hundred dollars ($42,600.00), or any other sum, to 
supplement the DPW Wages Account (# 01-421-5100-
5100), or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Insufficient funding was appropriated for the 
fiscal year meet the payroll of the DPW 
Highway Division. 

BoS